Other financial liabilities 1,117 320 3,202 4,639

Total financial liabilities 95,979 146,749 29,636 - 272,364

Net open currency position before the
effect of economic hedges (19,064) (10,357) (5,081) 51 (34,451)

Effect of economic hedges 17,382 11,173 7,513 - 36,068

Net open currency position (1,682) 816 2,432 51 1,617

To manage currency risk management sets limits and on monthly basis reviews short and long currency
position within those limits.

Currency sensitivity analysis. The following table details the Company's sensitivity to a 10% (2018: 10%)
increase and decrease in the USD against the GEL. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the
possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding
foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the period for a
10% change in foreign currency rates.

In thousands of Georgian
Lari

31 December 2019 31 December 2018
Impact on profit

or loss before tax
Impact on equity Impact on profit

or loss before tax
Impact on equity

US Dollar/ Euros
strengthening by 10%
(2018 10%) 282 282 325 325
US Dollar/ Euros
weakening by 10% (2018
10%) (282) (282) (325) (325)

Interest rate risk. The Company takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Margins between finance income earned and
interest expenses paid may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce or create losses in the
event that unexpected movements arise.

42

JSC TBC LEASING
Notes to the Financial Statements - 31 December 2019

26 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

As at 31 December 2019 or 2018 the Company was not exposed to fair value interest rate risk since all its
financial assets and liabilities are accounted for at amortised cost. The exposure to the cash flow interest